

August 4, 2011

Booz Allen Awarded Position on U.S. Army Training Support Center Contract

August 4, 2011

McLean, VA —Booz Allen Hamilton today announced it was awarded a prime contract to support the U.S. Army Training Support Center (ATSC). Booz Allen will provide mission support services to the Army-wide organizations that comprise the Training Support System (TSS) Enterprise. The TSS Enterprise manages Army ranges, land assets, and training support across the Army's emerging Live, Virtual, Constructive and Gaming domains. Booz Allen is one of four contractors issued an indefinite delivery/indefinite quantity award totaling \$490.9 million, which has a one-year base period and four option years.

Committed to using Live, Virtual, and Constructive simulation to efficiently develop and deliver training policy and programs, Booz Allen will support all five functional areas included in the U.S. Army TSS Enterprise mission support services contract: the Sustainable Range Program which includes Integrated Training Area Management; the Soldier Training Support Program; the Mission Command Training Center Support Program; the Training Development Support Program; and the Combat Training Center Support Program. These functional areas provide key Army training capabilities such as ranges; instrumentation; battle command training centers; training aids, devices, simulators, and simulations (TADSS); support centers; services; personnel; and facilities.

"The Booz Allen team has a strong history of support, partnership and collaboration with the Army Training community dating back more than twenty years," said Angela Messer, Senior Vice President, Booz Allen. "This win is a testament to the company's understanding of the challenges and issues facing the Army TSS Enterprise, as well as our ability to blend technology and integration skills to help drive efficiencies in training."

Booz Allen will have the opportunity to work with the entire range of organizations that manage and execute the Army's TSS programs, including Headquarters, Department of the Army; U.S. Army Training and Doctrine Command Executive Agents; Executing and Supported Commands; and TSS Combat Developers.

Forward-Looking Statements

This press release contains, or may be deemed to contain, "forward-looking statements" (as defined in the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995). Examples of forward-looking statements include information concerning the value of the contract award and Booz Allen Hamilton's future performance under the contract. These statements give Booz Allen Hamilton's current expectation of future events or its future performance and do not relate directly to historical or current events. A number of factors could cause Booz Allen Hamilton's future actions and related results to vary from any expectations or goals expressed in, or implied by, the forward-looking statements included in this press release, possibly to a material degree. Some of these factors include, but are not limited to, the risk factors set forth in Booz Allen Hamilton's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended March 31, 2011 filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission. All forward-looking statements included in this press release speak only as of the date made, and, except as required by law, Booz Allen Hamilton undertakes no obligation to update or revise publicly any such forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events, or otherwise.

About Booz Allen Hamilton

Booz Allen Hamilton (www.boozallen.com) is a leading provider of management and technology consulting services to the U.S. government in defense, intelligence, and civil markets, and to major corporations, institutions, and not-for-profit organizations. Booz Allen is headquartered in McLean, Virginia, employs more than 25,000 people, and had revenue of \$5.59 billion for the 12 months ended March 31, 2011 (NYSE: BAH).

Contact: Carrie Lake - Manager, Media Relations - 703-377-7785